
2020-2021 MBC Executive Board 
 
Officers 
President – Jon Nelson – jnelson@somajc.org 
First Vice President – Chris Williams – cwilliams@fcfamily.org 
Second Vice President – Lane Harrison – lharrison@lifepointozark.com 
Secretary – Jason Marlin - jason@firstbaptistkirksville.com 
 
Northwest 
Richard Rogers (2021) richtec53@gmail.com 
Brad Walker (2021) hba@grm.net 
Jason Crowley (2022) j.crowley1958@aol.com 
Michelle Johnson (2022) devoe1113@yahoo.com 
Mike Sargent (2023) mikesargent81@gmail.com 
David Slusher (2023) pastorslusher@gmail.com 
 
Northeast 
Sam Owens (2021) pastorsam@hopeformacon.com 
Greg Carr (2022) greglcarr@gmail.com 
Judy Harding (2022) jah40@msn.com  
Mike Hayden (2023) mhayden1953@gmail.com 
Steven Nelson (2023) steven.nelson49@yahoo.com 
 
West Central 
Carlene Cullinane (2021) ccull55@aol.com 
Charles Yates (2021) charlesyates976@gmail.com 
Bret Capranica (2022) bret@swbcls.org 
Linda Graham (2022) lgrahamwmu@aol.com 
Aaron Mick (2023) aaron2485@gmail.com 
Wesley Vance (2023) wesley@fellowshipkc.com 
 
Central 
Wil Hoffmann (2021) pastorwil77@hotmail.com 
Preston Thompson (2021) grandcrossings@gmail.com 
Don Combs (2022) doncombsjr@gmail.com 
Greg White (2022) gwhitedad@gmail.com 
Bonnie Lee (2023) faith_to_hope@centurytel.net 
Wanda Stull (2023) david.wandastull@gmail.com 
 
East Central 
Angie Hurd (2021) abhurd@swbell.net 
Thomas Schmitt (2021) tschmittministry@gmail.com 
Pam Dubuque (2022) pdubuque@hotmail.com 
Craig Tanner (2022) craig@tbcsullivan.com 
John Hessel (2023) jlhessel@aol.cm 
Tarcea Willis (2023) twillis@fcbcstl.org 



Southwest 
Juston Gates (2021) juston@fbcforsyth.org 
Brian Jump (2021) bwjump@gmail.com 
Josh Hall (2022) jp_hall@yahoo.com 
Kent Brosseau (2023) kent@kcp-plumbing.com 
Rachel Burch (2023) rcbpink@yahoo.com 

South Central 
Adam Freeman (2021) airdoc1000@yahoo.com Tommy 
Miller (2021) rev.tom86@gmail.com 
John Bohannon (2022) johnbohannon4@gmail.com 
George Box (2022) georgebox8@yahoo.com 
Rodney Everage (2023) rdeverage@gmail.com 
Gina Jordan (2023) gjordanx4@hotmail.com 

Southeast 
Bradford Laubinger (2021) pastorlaubinger@gmail.com 
David Thompson (2021) the_davidt@hotmail.com 
Roger Graham (2022) charlestonbaptist.dom@gmail.com 
Jo Ann Hahs (2023) ronjoannhahs@yahoo.com 
Paul Wellinghoff (2023) pastorpw716@gmail.com 


